

Chief Safety Officer Decision (Application for Substitution, Equivalency, or Exemption)

Date:	2022-Apr-21 11:23:57 AM NDT
C-NLOPB Reference:	2022-RQ-0008
Applicant:	Seadrill Newfoundland Ltd.
Applicant Reference:	WH-IR-011
Installation Name:	West Hercules
Authority:	<i>Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation</i> <i>Act,</i> subsection 151(1) & section 205.069
	<i>Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation</i> <i>Newfoundland and Labrador Act,</i> subsection 146(1) & section 201.66
Regulation:	Section 25(4) of the <i>Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Installations</i> <i>Regulations</i>

Decision:

The Chief Safety Officer approves the Applicant's, the owner of the *West Hercules*, use of deluge systems, with activation and alarm arrangements that are in compliance with *DNV Offshore Standards DNV-OS-D301 "Fire Protection"* and *DNV-OS-A101 "Safety Principles and Arrangements"* in lieu of the requirements in Subsection 25(4) of the *Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Installations Regulations*.

- DocuSigned by: fol alut

Chief Safety Officer